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Smart Pan -Tilt Camera

S16F

In the box

Please remove the package and check if the camera is in good
condition, and if the accessories are complete.

Physical description

(XN

Installation instructions

Connect the camera to supply socket via USB cable.
Place the camera in a wide—angle position.
Wall mounting (Optional)

Quick configuration

@ Connect the IP camera to a power adapter with a USB cable.

® Register and log into the blurams account.

@ Add the camera following the blurams APP instructions.

@ Watch the real-time video.

Get into the real-time video interface through camera list, where
you can see the real-time video and perform operations such as
voice control, voice intercom, snapshot, and video recording.

@ Parameters setup

Tap & to enter the setting interface, where various custom
settings are available.

FAQs

Measures against camera—network connection failure:

« The camera does not support 5G WiFi network temporarily. Please make
sure the WiFi network around the camera is in good condition.

* Re—plug the power supply to assure the reliable connection.

TF card slot Cement wall:
Use the upper wall mounting piece to drill the wall, push in the plastic « Reconfigure the camera,
g% Photosensor ﬁiﬁ?&?&ggpﬁgggs’ and then push the screws to fix the upper wall — — — — — « Customer service E-mail: support@blurams.com.
. =
@é Lens Wooden wall: = Tap to enter
Align the hole on the upper wall and push it directly into the screws. ‘)) @
. Align the camera base with the upper wall mounting tab and fix the Indicator light connotation:
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Photosensor Richten Sie die Unterseite der Kamera am Wandeinbausatz aus, — — — [e— Klicken Sie, — gewahrleisten. Der Indikator leuchtet auf.
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Liste de colisage Introduction d’apparence Instructions de montage Réglage rapide FAQs
Apres le déballage, veuillez confirmer si la caméra est en bon état et @ Avant le montage, assurez-vous que la caméra est bien ajoutée @ Connectez la caméra & une prise de courant avec un cable USB. ® S'inscrire et se connecter. @ Voir la vidéo en temps réel ® Réglage de paramétres Solutions en cas de défaillance de conntection de cameré au réseau:
ue les accessoires sont complets. . . s o s . ) . h e . ; . . :
q P sur APP @ Ajouter la caméra suivant les instruction du client. Accédez a I'interface de vidéo en temps réel a partir de la liste des Cliquez & pour accéder a l'interface du réglage pour personnaliser. * La caméra ne supporte pas le réseau wifi 5G pour le moment, assurez-vous que
@® Dirigez les accessoires de montage a la position sur mur et vissez cameéras, vous pouvez voir la vidéo en temps réel et effectuer des 19 rscau wifl autour e 2 camera est en bon ctat
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9e, ’ : « Réinitialiser le réseau de caméra.
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0 = =
Manuel utilisateur Haut_parleur @® Assurez-vous que votre portable est bien Capture d'image  Enregistrement Feu vert reste allumé Démarrage d'appareil en cours
@ connecté au réseau sans fil, scannez le vidéo
code QR pour télécharger gratuitement Feu rouge clignotte En attente de scannage de ccode
Avant le client blurams.
Port d’alimentation Touche dé réinitialisation
Accessoires de Manuel utilisateur x1 usB
montage x1 Apres
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Lista di imballaggio

Dopo aver aperto la confezione, si prega di verificare che I'host
videocamera sia intatto e gli accessori siano completi.

Videocamera x1 USB Adattatore di Kit viti x1
alimentazione x1
[—
Accessori di montaggio x1 Manuale dell'utente x1
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Introduzione all’aspetto

Fotosensore

Obiettivo

Microfono

Spia

Anteriore
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e' Slot per schede Microsd

Vista dall’alto

Foro emissione
di calore

Altoparlante

Pulsante di reset

Interfaccia di
alimentazione USB

Dietro

Istruzioni di installazione

@ \Verificare che la videocamera sia stata aggiunta al dispositivo

nell’APP prima dell’installazione.

Allineare gli accessori di installazione con la posizione di
montaggio a parete, awvitare direttamente la vite;il muro di
cemento deve essere forato.

Allineare la parte inferiore della videocamera con gli accessori
di installazione, ruotare e fissare la videocamera.
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@® Assicurarsi che il telefono sia connesso in

Configurazione rapida

@ Collegare la videocamera a una presa di corrente con un cavo USB.

modalita wireless, scansionare il codice QR,
scaricare gratis blurams Client.
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@ Iscriviti e accedi.

@ Completare 'aggiunta della videocamera come richiesto dal Client.

§ xxxxxx
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@ Vedere il video dal vivo

Dalla lista della videocamera all’'interfaccia video dal vivo,& possibile
vedere il video dal vivo e eseguire operazioni come controllo vocale,
interfono vocale,acquisizione di immagini,controllo PTZ,ecc.

L2 )

Controllo vocale  Interfono vocale

Ty
) ®
Acquisizione di  Registrazione
immagini video
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(6} Impostazione dei parametri

Fai clic & sullinterfaccia Impostazioni,e possibile effettuare una
varieta di impostazioni personalizzate.

[e—] Clicca per [e—]
accedere
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Domande frequenti

La soluzione che la videocamera non & connessa alla rete:

* La videocamera non supporta la rete WiFi 5G al momento, per favore assicurati
che la rete wifi intorno alla videocamera sia in buone condizioni.

Ricollegare I'alimentatore per garantire un collegamento affidabile
dell’alimentazione e la spia si illumina.

Riconfigurare la rete della videocamera.

Email di post-vendita:support@blurams.com.

Significato di spia:

Luce verde normalmente accesa Stato online

Luce verde lampeggia In corso di connessione

Luce rossa normalmente accesa Awvio del dispositivo

Luce rossa lampeggia In attesa della scansione
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Manual de usuario
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Lista de embalaje

Después del desembalaje, confirme si el host de camara estéa intacto
y si los accesorios estan completos.

Cémara x1 Adaptador de alimentacion Kit de accesorios
del cable de datos x1 de tomnillo x1

(—

E

Manual de usuario x1

Accesorio de montaje x1
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Introduccién de la apariencia

Fotosensor

Lente

Micréfono

blurams

Luz indicadora

Frente
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micro SD

= Ranura para tarjeta
I I ura p: J

Vue de dessus

Agujero de radiacion

Altavoz

Boton de reinicio

Interfaz de
alimentacion USB

Instrucciones de instalacion

Antes de la instalacion, confirme que la cdmara ha sido agregada
en la aplicacion.

Alinee los accesorios de montaje con la posicién de instalacion en
la pared y atornille los tornillos directamente; se requiere perforar
la pared de cemento.

Alinee la parte inferior de la cdmara con los accesorios de montaje,
gire y fije la cadmara.

/
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Configuracion rapida

@ Conecte la cdmara al tomacorriente con el cable de conexién USB.

=
~

Asegurese de que el teléfono movil esté
conectado a la red inalémbrica, y escanee
el cédigo QR para descargar el cliente de
blurams de forma gratuita.
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@® Registrese e inicie sesién en la cuenta.

@ Agregue la cdmara segun las instrucciones del cliente.

§ xxxxxx
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@ Ver video en tiempo real

Entre en la interfaz de video en tiempo real desde la lista de
cémaras, puede ver video en tiempo real y realizar operaciones
como control de voz, intercomunicacion de voz, captura de imagen,
control de PTZ, etc.

L2 )

Controldevoz  Intercomunicacién

de voz
Ty
) ®
Captura de imagen Grabacién de
video
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@® Configuracion de parametros

Haga clic & para entrar en la interfaz de configuracién, puede
realizar una variedad de configuraciones personalizadas.

[ cm—] Haga clic [ cm—]
para entrar
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Preguntas frecuentes

Solucién para el problema de que la camara no puede estar
conectada a la red:

* Actualmente la camara no es compatible con la red WiFi de 5G, asegurese
de que la red WiFi alrededor de la camara esté en un buen estado.

* Vuelva a enchufar la alimentacion para garantizar una conexion fiable, y la
luz indicadora se encendera.

« Vuelva a configurar la red de la cdmara.

* Email de soporte postventa: support@blurams.com.

Significado de luces indicadoras:

Luz verde siempre encendida Estado en linea

Luz verde parpadeante Conectando la red

Luz roja siempre encendida Arrancando el equipo

Luz roja parpadeante Esperando a escanear el cédigo

51

FCC Statement

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits
for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC rules.
These limits aredesigned to provide reasonable protection against
harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment
generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not
installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause
harmful interference to radio communications.

However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a
particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference
to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning
the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the
interference by one or more of the following measures:

—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

—Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that
to which the receiver is connected.

—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
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To assure continued compliance, any changes or modifications not
expressly approved by the party.

Responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority to operate
this equipment. (Example— use only shielded interface cables when
connecting to computer or peripheral devices).

This equipment complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is
subject to the following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and

(2) This device must accept any interference received, including
interference that may cause undesired operation.

FCC Radiation Exposure Statement:

The equipment complies with FCC Radiation exposure limits set forth
for uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be installed and
operated with minimum distance 20cm between the radiator and your
body.

FCC ID:2ASAQ-S15F
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